WEBSITE: www.jdsu.com/test
COMMUNICATIONS TEST & MEASUREMENT SOLUTIONS
JD745A
Base Station Analyzer
Spectrum Analyzer: 100 kHz to 4 GHz
Cable and Antenna Analyzer: 5 MHz to 4 GHz
Power Meter: 10 MHz to 4 GHz
Specification Conditions

Code, spreading exactor Peak amplifier capacity
Allocation (channel type) Average amplifier capacity
EVM, modulation type Code, peak utilization
Relative, absolute power Average utilization
Longitude, latitude, and satellite in all screens
8
JD745A BASE STATION ANALYZER
cdmaOne/CDMA2000 Signal Analyzer (Option 020)
General Parameters
Frequency range Band 1 to Band 10
Input signal level –40 to +20 dBm
RF channel power accuracy ±1.0 dB Typical
CDMA compatibility cdmaOne and CDMA2000
Frequency error ±10 Hz + ref freq accuracy 99% Confidence level
Rho accuracy ±0.005, 0.9 < Rho < 1.0
Residual Rho >0.995 Typical
PN offset 1 x 64 chips
Code domain power ±0.5 dB relative power
±1.5 dB absolute power
Pilot power accuracy ±1.0 dB
Time offset ±1.0 μs, ±0.5 μs (typical) External trigger
Measurements
Option 020 Option 040
Channel power Constellation Auto measure Channel scanner (up to 6)
Channel power Pilot power Channel power Frequencies or channels
Spectral density Rho Occupied bandwidth Channel power, PN offset
Peak to average power EVM Spectrum emission mask Pilot power, Ec/Io
Occupied bandwidth Frequency error ACLR PN scanner (up to 6)
Occupied bandwidth Time offset Multi-ACLR Channel power
Integrated power Carrier feed through Rho Pilot dominance
Occupied power Pn offset Frequency error PN offset
Spectrum emission mask Code domain power Time offset Ec/Io, pilot power, delay
Reference power Abs/Rel code power Carrier feed through Multipath profile
Peak level at defined range Channel power Pilot power Channel power
ACPR Power bar graph (Abs/Rel) Max inactive power Multipath power
Reference power Pilot, sync Ec/Io, delay
Abs power at defined range Page, Q-page Power statistics CCDF Code domain power
Rel power at defined range Max, avg active power Abs/Rel code power
Multi-ACPR Max, avg inactive power Channel power
Lowest reference power PN offset Pn offset
Highest reference power Codogram Pilot, sync power
Abs power at defined range Code Utilization Page, Q-page power
Rel power at defined range RCSI Max, avg active power
Spurious emissions Pilot, paging, sync, Q-page Max, avg inactive power
Peak freq at defined range CDP table Frequency error
Peak level at defined range Code utilization Time offset, Rho, EVM
Code, spreading factor Carrier feed through
Allocation (channel type) Amplifier capacity
Relative, absolute power Peak amplifier capacity
Average amplifier capacity
Code, peak utilization
Peak utilization
Average utilization
Longitude, latitude, and satellite in all screens
9
JD745A BASE STATION ANALYZER
EV-DO Signal Analyzer (Option 021)
General Parameters
Frequency range Band 1 to Band 10
Input signal level –40 to +20 dBm
RF channel power accuracy ±1.0 dB Typical
EV-DO compatibility  Rev 0, Rev A and Rev B
Frequency error ±10 Hz + ref freq accuracy 99% Confidence level
Rho accuracy ±0.005, 0.9 < Rho < 1.0
Residual Rho >0.995 Typical
PN offset 1 x 64 chips
Code domain power ±0.5 dB relative power
±1.5 dB absolute power
Pilot power accuracy ±1.0 dB
Time offset ±1.0 μs, ±0.5 μs (typical) External trigger

1 year
18
Ordering Information
JD745A BASE STATION ANALYZER
Standard Accessories
G710550322 AC/DC Power Adapter6
G710550335 Cross LAN Cable (1.5 m)6
GC73050515 USB A to B Cable (1.8 m)6
GC72450518 > 1 G Byte USB Memory6
G710550325 Rechargeable Lithium Ion Battery6
G710550323 Automotive Cigarette Lighter 12 VDC Adapter6
JD745A361 JD745A User’s Manual and Application Software – CD
Optional Power Sensors
JD731A Directional Power Sensor (peak and average power)
Frequency: 300 MHz to 3.8 GHz
Power: Average 0.15 to 150 W, Peak 4 to 400 W
JD733A Directional Power Sensor (peak and average power)
Frequency: 150 MHz to 3.5 GHz
Power: Average/Peak 0.1 to 50 W
JD732A Terminating Power Sensor (average power)
Frequency: 20 MHz to 3.8 GHz
Power: –30 to 20 dBm
JD734A Terminating Power Sensor (peak power)
Frequency: 20 MHz to 3.8 GHz
Power: –30 to 20 dBm
JD736A Terminating Power Sensor (peak and average
power)
Frequency: 20 MHz to 3.8 GHz
Power: –30 to 20 dBm
Optional Optical Power Sensors
MP-60 Miniature USB 2.0 Optical Power Sensor
Wavelength range: 780 to 1650 nm
1300, 1310, 1490, 1550 nm: –50 to +10 dBm
850 nm: –45 to +10 dBm
MP-80 Miniature USB 2.0 Optical Power Sensor
Wavelength range: 780 to 1650 nm
1300, 1550 nm: –35 to +23 dBm
850 nm: –30 to +23 dBm
JD745A Base Station Analyzer
100 kHz to 4 GHz Spectrum Analyzer
5 MHz to 4 GHz  Cable and Antenna Analyzer1
10 MHz to 4 GHz  RF Power Meter (internal mode)
Options
NOTE: Upgrade options for the JD745A use the designation JD745AU
before the respective last three-digit option number.
JD745A001 2-Port Transmission Measurement2
JD745A002 Bias Tee (Requires option 01)
JD745A003 CW Signal Generator
JD745A004 E1 Analyzer3
JD745A005 T1 Analyzer3
JD745A010 GPS Receiver and Antenna
JD745A011 Interference Analyzer 3,4
JD745A012 Channel Scanner
JD745A013 Optical Power Meter (Requires optical power sensor)
JD745A020 cdmaOne/CDMA2000 Signal Analyzer
JD745A021 EV-DO Signal Analyzer (Requires option 20)
JD745A022 GSM/GPRS/EDGE Signal Analyzer
JD745A023 WCDMA Signal Analyzer
JD745A024 HSDPA Signal Analyzer (Requires option 23)
JD745A025 TD-SCDMA Signal Analyzer
JD745A026 Mobile WiMAX Signal Analyzer
JD745A028 LTE-FDD Signal Analyzer
JD745A029 LTE-TDD Signal Analyzer
JD745A040 cdmaOne/CDMA2000 OTA Analyzer (Requires
option 10)
JD745A041 EV-DO OTA Analyzer (Requires option 10)
JD745A042 GSM/GPRS/EDGE OTA Analyzer (Requires option 10)
JD745A043 WCDMA/HSDPA OTA Analyzer (Requires option 10)
JD745A045 TD-SCDMA OTA Analyzer (Requires option 10)
JD745A046 Mobile WiMAX OTA Analyzer (Requires option 10)
JD745A048 LTE-FDD OTA Analyzer (Requires option 10)
JD745A049 LTE-TDD OTA Analyzer (Requires option 10)
1 Requires Calibration Kit
2 Requires Dual-Port Calibration Kit
3 Requires Test Cable
4 Highly recommend adding JD745A010
5 Highly recommend adding G70005035x and/or G70005036x
6 Standard accessories can be purchased separately.
19
Ordering Information
JD745A BASE STATION ANALYZER
Optional Calibration Kits
JD72450509 One-Port N-Type Calibration Kit Open/Short/Load
N(m), 40 dB, 4 GHz, 50 Ω
JD72450510 One-Port DIN-Type Calibration Kit Open/Short/
Load DIN(m), 40 dB, 4 GHz, 50 Ω
JD71050507 Dual-Port N-Type Calibration Kit, 50 Ω
•	 Open/Short/Load N(m), 40 dB, 4 GHz, 50 Ω
•	 Two Adapters N(f ) to N(f ), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
•	 Two 1 m (3.28 ft) RF Test Cables, N(m) to N(m),
DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
JD71050508 Dual-Port DIN-Type Calibration Kit, 50 Ω
•	 Open/Short/Load DIN(m), 40 dB, 4 GHz, 50 Ω
•	 Two 1 m (3.28 ft) RF Test Cables, N(m) to N(m),
DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
•	 Adapter N(f ) to DIN(f ), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
•	 Adapter N(f ) to DIN(m), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
•	 Adapter DIN(f ) to DIN(f ), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
•	 Adapter DIN(m) to DIN(m), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
Optional RF Cables
G710050530 1.0 m (3.28 ft) RF Cable, DC to 18 GHz, N(m)-N(m), 50 Ω
G710050531 1.5 m (4.92 ft) RF Cable, DC to 18 GHz, N(m)-N(f ), 50 Ω
G710050532 3.0 m (9.84 ft) RF Cable, DC to 18 GHz, N(m)-N(f ), 50 Ω
Optional Omni Antennas
G700050351 RF Omni Antenna 400 MHz to 450 MHz
G700050352 RF Omni Antenna 450 MHz to 500 MHz
G700050353 RF Omni Antenna 806 MHz to 896 MHz
G700050354 RF Omni Antenna 870 MHz to 960 MHz
G700050355 RF Omni Antenna 1710 MHz to 2170 MHz
G700050356 RF Omni Antenna 720 to 800 MHz
Optional Yaggi Antennas
G700050364 RF Yaggi Antenna 806 MHz to 896 MHz
G700050365 RF Yaggi Antenna 866 MHz to 960 MHz
G700050363 RF Yaggi Antenna 1750 MHz to 2390 MHz
Optional Adapters
G710050571 Adapter N(m) to DIN(f ), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050572 Adapter DIN(m) to DIN(m), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050573 Adapter N(m) to SMA(f ), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050574 Adapter N(m) to BNC(f ), DC to 1.5 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050575 Adapter N(f ) to N(f ), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050576 Adapter N(m) to DIN(m), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050577 Adapter N(f ) to DIN(f ), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050578 Adapter N(f ) to DIN(m), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050579 Adapter DIN(f ) to DIN(f ), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
Optional E1/T1 Test Cables
G710050317 RJ45 to Y Bantam Cable
G710050318 RJ45 to Y BNC Cable
G710050319 RJ45 to 4 Alligator Clips
Optional Accessories
G710050581 Attenuator 40 dB, 100 W, DC to 4 GHz
(Unidirectional)
JD74050341 Soft Carrying Case
JD71050342 Hard Carrying Case
JD71050343 Backpack Carrying Case
G710550324 External Battery Charger
JD745A362 JD745A User’s Manual (Printed Version)
G710050585 RF Directional Coupler 700 to 4000 MHz, 30 dB,
Input N(m), Output N(f ), Tap N(f )
G710050586 RF Combiner, 700 to 4000 MHz, Input N(f ),
Output N(m)
(cont'd)
Product specifications and descriptions in this document subject to change without notice. © 2012 JDS Uniphase Corporation        30173184   001   0512   JD745ABSA.DS.CPO.TM.AE        May 2012
JD745A BASE STATION ANALYZER